

# Ocarina School - Fees 2016-2017

Registrations are per semester only. Semester fees are calculated according to a total of 37 weeks per school year. Semester fees are the price of half the school year. School year 2017/2018: from Monday 11th September to Saturday 30th June, excluding school holidays and public holidays (see Ocarina school calendar). All our fees are in US Dollars..

## **CURRICULUM:**

Music curriculum

A week is composed of:







	Full Rate	Reduced Rate**
Semester	629 (\$34 / week)	592 (\$30 / week)

Awakening	Class	for	toddlers	(Music -	- Art -	Body)
-----------	-------	-----	----------	----------	---------	-------

Semester	268,25 (\$14,5 / week)	233 (\$12,6 / week)

### Art Studio\*

Se	emester	268,25 (\$14,5 / week)	233 (\$12,6 / week)

# Sculpture\*

Semester 268,25 (\$	14,5 / week) 233 (\$12,6 / week)
---------------------	----------------------------------

# Drawing Techniques and Illustration \*

Semester	268,25 (\$14,5 / week)	233 (\$12,6 / week)

### Comics\*

## Fashion Design\*

Semester	268,25 (\$14,5 / week)	233 (\$12,6 / week)
----------	------------------------	---------------------

## **WORKSHOPS**

# Holiday artistic & cultural Camp

5 days pass	195 (\$39 / day)
1 day pass	45

## **NURSERY**

# 3 mornings per week\*

Year	1566 (\$14,5 / morning)
Semester	<b>522</b> (\$14,5 / morning)
5 mornings per week*	
Year	<b>2610</b> (\$14,5 / morning)
semester	870 (\$14,5 / morning)

### **REGISTRATION FEES**

Every person participating to an activity at Ocarina has to pay the registration fees except for the Holiday camps and the Nursery.

Registration Fees \$39

<sup>\*</sup> Semester commitment (5 months), to be paid in advance. Fees are non-refundable and non-tranferrable

<sup>\*\*</sup> Reduced rate applies from the second activity for a child or a second child of the same family. Reduced rate applies on the less expensive activity(ies).